

GAHC010175332018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : I.A.(Crl.) 607/2018**

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.  
S/O NAREN DEKA, VILL. RAIPAT, P.S. KAMALPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (R), PIN  
781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA  
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA  
VILL. TETELIA  
P.S. HAJO  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
PIN 78110

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

Linked Case : Crl.Rev.P. 285/2018

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.  
S/O NAREN DEKA  
VILL. RAIPAT  
P.S. KAMALPUR  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
PIN 781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA

S/O DHANESWAR DEKA  
VILL. TETELIA  
P.S. HAJO  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
PIN 781104  
VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PP  
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS  
Advocate for the Respondent : PP  
ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 10-08-2018**

On prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, passed over for the day.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**