

GAHC010175332018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.) 607/2018

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.
S/O NAREN DEKA, VILL. RAIPAT, P.S. KAMALPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (R), PIN
781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA
VILL. TETELIA
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 78110

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : CrI.Rev.P. 285/2018

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.
S/O NAREN DEKA
VILL. RAIPAT
P.S. KAMALPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA

S/O DHANESWAR DEKA
VILL. TETELIA
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 781104
VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS
Advocate for the Respondent : PP
ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJIT BORTHAKUR

15.09.2018

Heard Mr. M.J. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. B. Das, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam appearing for the State respondent.

By this application under Section 401 Cr.P.C., the petitioner has challenged the legality and correctness of the order, dated 22.02.2018 passed by the learned court of Additional Sessions Judge No. 3, Kamrup (M) at Guwahati in Sessions Case No. 173/2017, under Section 51 of Wildlife (P) Act, 1972 arising out of Charge-Sheet No. 153/2016 in connection with Noonmati P.S. Case No. 500/2013 and also to implead the informant as respondent No. 2.

Prayer is allowed.

The petitioners shall implead the informant as respondent No. 2 by hand.

List this matter on 28.09.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant