

GAHC010175332018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.) 607/2018

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.
S/O NAREN DEKA, VILL. RAIPAT, P.S. KAMALPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (R), PIN
781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA
VILL. TETELIA
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 78110

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

Linked Case : CrI.Rev.P. 285/2018

1:HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.
S/O NAREN DEKA
VILL. RAIPAT
P.S. KAMALPUR
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA
VILL. TETELIA
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP (R)

PIN 781104
VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS
Advocate for the Respondent : PP
ASSAM

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN**

O R D E R

06-12-2018.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

This petition is filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, praying for condoning the delay of 14 days, in filling the connected CrI. Revision Petition No.285/2018, against the order dated 22.02.2018, passed by the learned Addl. Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup (M) at Guwahati, in Sessions Case No.173/2017.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No.2, by Reg. Post with A/D. as well as by usual process, returnable in four weeks. Furnish extra copies to the learned counsel for the State/respondent No.1.

List the matter after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant