

GAHC010137322018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./285/2018

HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.
S/O NAREN DEKA, VILL. RAIPAT, P.S. KAMALPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (R), PIN
781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA
VILL. TETELIA
P.S. HAJO
DIST. KAMRUP (R)
PIN 78110

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A K DAS, MR. M J GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

30.01.2026

Heard Mr. M.J. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner, who had filed this revision against the order dated 22.02.2018 passed by the learned Addl. Sessions Judge No.3, Kamrup (M) in Sessions Case No. 173/2017 framing charges against the petitioners under Section 51 of the Wildlife Act, 1972.

The case is pending for notice upon the respondent No. 2 Tiken Talukdar, who was then Havilder at the relevant time and informant.

The learned Special P.P. for the Forest Department looking after wildlife crimes can also represent the respondent no.2, so that the old pending matter can proceed.

The name of the learned Special P.P. representing respondent nos.1 and 2 shall be reflected in the cause list from the next date onwards.

List this matter again on 26.02.2026 for orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant