

GAHC010137322018



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./285/2018**

HEMANTA DEKA AND ANR.  
S/O NAREN DEKA, VILL. RAIPAT, P.S. KAMALPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (R), PIN  
781380

2: CHANDAN DEKA  
S/O DHANESWAR DEKA  
VILL. TETELIA  
P.S. HAJO  
DIST. KAMRUP (R)  
PIN 78110

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REPRESENTED BY PP, ASSAM.

2:TIKEN TALUKDAR (HAVILDER)  
NOONMATI P.S.  
GUWAHAT

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR A K DAS, MR. M J GOGOI

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SPECIAL PP, ASSAM FOR R-1 & 2,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**  
**ORDER**

**26.02.2026**

The matter is of 2018.

It has been submitted that the Trial Court Record is yet to be received.

Issue reminder.

List this matter again on **24<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026**, along with the Trial Court Record.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**